
Self-Nomination Agency-Nomination Email Name Title
DOC
DHS

DOD

DOE

DOI

DOJ

DOL

DOT

Education

EPA

GSA
HHS
HHS (CMS)

HHS (FDA)

HHS(CDC)

HUD

NASA

NRC

OPM

SSA

SBA
State
Treasury

USAID

USDA

USPTO
Veterans Health
Administration
Veterans Benefit
Administration (VBA)

National Cemetery
Administration (NCA)

TCooper2@doc.gov Tina Cooper Leadership Development Officer
Sharon.Jones@hq.dhs.gov Sharon Jones Program Manager for WHLDP for HQ DHS

robb.f.levin.civ@mail.mil Robb Levin
DoD Program Manager, White House
Leadership Development Program

Kenneth Hogan

marylue.vanmatre@nnsa.doe.gov Mary Lue Van Matre
nnsaldpapplications@nnsa.doe.gov
Shari_Hanscomb@ios.doi.gov Shari Hanscomb Customer Experience Specialist

theresa_spriggs@ios.doi.gov Theresa Spriggs
Leadership Development Program
Manager

Sydny.J.Stegall@usdoj.gov Sydny Stegall
Theresa Spinola

Tefera.Mellete@dol.gov Mellete Tefera

Dickerson.Kenneth.R@dol.gov Kenneth Dickerson

merlin.martinez@dot.gov Merlin Martinez
Departmental Training and Development
Program Manager

Jackie.Maddox@ed.gov Jackie Maddox
Courtney.Forbes@ed.gov Courtney Forbes
Caple.Cynthia@epa.gov Ms. Cynthia Caple
Avery.Keith@epa.gov Avery Keith
mary.portko@gsa.gov Mary Portko Chief Learning Officer

jan.baker@gsa.gov Jan Baker Workforce Development Specialist

shannon.rudolphumthum@gsa.gov Shannon Rudolph Umthum
Programs Branch Chief, Talent
Development Division

Theresa.Osredker@hhs.gov
Michele.Saggese@cms.hhs.gov Michele Saggese Program Manager, Wellness & Engagement
Bryan.Wright@fda.hhs.gov Bryan Wright Lead Program Analyst
Matthew.Stone@fda.hhs.gov Matthew Stone
George.Mason@fda.hhs.gov George Mason
gka2@cdc.gov (email triggers
bounceback) Daniel McDonald

Senior Manager/Advisor, Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention

Matisha.D.Montgomery@hud.gov Matisha Montgomery Chief Learning Officer
wanda.campbell@hud.gov Wanda Campbell Program Coordinator
robin.m.talmadge@hud.gov Robin Talmadge Director, Leadership Development

heidi.cahill@nasa.gov Heidi Cahill

Trish.Gallalee@nrc.gov Trish Gallalee
Tierra.Elsey@opm.gov Tierra Elsey Chief Learning Officer

deborah.baker@opm.gov (CXO POC) Deborah Baker
Pathways Program Officer/ Special Hiring
Programs Coordinator

Matt.Gottlieb@ssa.gov Matt Gottlieb Center Director
tracy.eldridge@ssa.gov Tracy Eldridge Team Leader
Tonia.R.Christopher@ssa.gov Tonia R. Christopher Human Resources Specialst
kathy.mitcham@sba.gov Kathay Mitcham Human Resources Specialist
Kristan.Avis@sba.gov
ArmstrongSA@state.gov Sharon Armstrong Management and Program Analyst
Ashley.Sutton@treasury.gov Ashley Sutton

Schanta Jones Senior Advisor/Training Program Manager
ancarney@usaid.gov Annie Carney
roxanne.baskett@usda.gov Roxanne Baskett Deputy Chief Learning Officer
doralee.cumpian@usda.gov Summer Cumpian Training Program Specialist
Leah.Reynolds@uspto.gov Leah Reynolds
Clarie.Clemons@uspto.gov Clarie Clemons

dione.madison@va.gov Dione Madison

ceslee.horner@va.gov Ms. Ceslee Horner
Andrea.Massey@va.gov Andrea Massey
Charles.Arnold2@va.gov Rudy Arnold

HR Specialist, Executive Personnel

Theresa Osredker (Department Program Manager, Leadership

Program Manager, Leadership &

kenneth.hogan@hq.doe.gov
Learning and Career Management
Consultant

Theresa.Spinola@usdoj.gov

Chief, Executive Leader and Organizational
Development

scjones@usaid.gov

Leadership Development Programs

Leadership Development Program
Manager

Training Specialist

Human Resources Specialist


